
 
 

Form 4 November Examination Schedule 
2020 

    
Date Session Subject and Paper Duration 

No. of 
cand Venue Invigilators 

Friday 6th November 3 English P2 (directed writing) 2h00   SFSC 
English 

dept 

Tuesday 10th November 07:20 English P4 1h15   SFSC 
English 

dept 

Tuesday 10th November Lesson MFL orals 30m   
MFL 
rooms MFL dept 

Wednesday 11th 
November Lesson History P4 1h00   History 1 

History 
dept 

Thursday 12th November 3 PE P1 1h30   SFSC PE dept 
Friday 13th November 3 Drama Practicles 3h00   Drama 1 Drama dept 
Monday 16th November 1 History P1 2h00   SFSC   
  2 Biology P6 1h00   SFSC   
Tuesday 17th November 1 Computer Sciences P1/Geography P1 2h00/1h45   SFSC   
  2 Chemistry P2 & P4 45m & 1h15   SFSC   
Wednesday 18th 
November 1 English P1 (reading) 2h00   SFSC   
  2 Drama P1/D&T P1/A&D P1  2h30/2h15/1h30   SFSC   
Thursday 19 November 1 Afrikaans P2/Setswana P1/French P2 1h30/2h00/1h30   SFSC   
  2 Economics P1 2h00   SFSC   
Friday 20 November 1 English P1 (Literature) 1h45   SFSC   
  2 Physics P2 & P4 45m & 1h15   SFSC   
Monday 23rd November 1 Mathematics P4 2h30   SFSC   
  2 Business Studies P1 1h30   SFSC   
Tuesday 24th November 1 French P4/Setswana P2 1h00/1h30   SFSC   
  2 Biology P2 & P4 45m & 1h15   SFSC   
Wednesday 25th 
November 1 Accounting P1 2h30 

 
SFSC   

  2 Chemistry P6 1h00   SFSC   



Thursday 26th November 1 Physics P6  1h00   SFSC   
  2 Mathematics P2 1h30   SFSC   
  13:00 Assembly     Theatre   
Friday 27th November 07:30 Period 1          
  08:10 Tutors: Book returns, clearing of lockers etc          

  
08:30 - 
10:30 Parent Teacher Conference         

Notes 
      All invigilators and students report to the examination venue at the beginning of the session. 

    First session begins at 07:30. The second session begins at 10:30 am. The third session begins at 14:00. 
   All first session examinations should be calculated to end at 10:00. Second session examinations should end at 13:00. 

  Day scholar students not studying at school should go home soon after the examination has ended. 
    


